1
Product Datasheet
10-port Full Gigabit Ethernet Fiber Switch
SUN-33008F/SUN-33008FO
SUN-33008F  è  uno  switch  in  fibra  Ethernet  full  gigabit,  ad  alte  prestazioni  e  di  facile
manutenzione. Dispone di 2* porte RJ45 10/100/1000M e 8* porte SFP 1000M in fibra. Ciascuna
porta può supportare l'inoltro a velocità cablata. Non è influenzato dal mezzo di trasmissione e
realizza una comoda connessione ed espansione della rete. Il buffer di inoltro dei pacchetti di

APPLICATION
5
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Description
Configure
Power Adapter
SUN-33008F
Unmanaged Ethernet fiber switch with 2*10/100/1000M
RJ45 ports and 8*1000M uplink SFP ports. Built-in
power adapter. Support 1U/19 inch rack installation.
15W
SUN-33008FO
Unmanaged Ethernet fiber switch with 2*10/100/1000M
RJ45 ports and 8*1000M uplink SFP ports. External
power adapter.
15W
Note: Ethernet switch does not match the SFP optical module.
OPTICAL MODULE INFORMATION
6
SUNELL ITALIA STARK SOLUTION
Via 3° Strada n°36 Zona Industriale 95121 Catania (CT)
Product Model Description Unit
1.25G
Optical
module
SUN-2630 SFP optical module, 1.25G, multi mode dual fiber
850nm, transmission distance: 550m, LC interface,
support DDM function, support hot plug and pull.
PC
SUN-2632 SFP optical module, 1.25G, single-mode dual fiber
1310nm, transmission distance: 20km, LC interface,
support DDM function, support hot plug and pull.
PC
SUN-2612-T SFP optical module, 1.25G, single-mode single fiber
TX1310nm/RX1550nm, transmission distance:
20km, LC interface, support DDM function, support
hot plug and pull.
PC
SUN-2613-R SFP optical module, 1.25G, single-mode single fiber
TX1550nm/RX1310nm, transmission distance:
20km, LC interface, support DDM function, support
hot plug and pull.
PC